
 Munich, Germany

1 1 CAPRIATI, Jennifer USA

CAPRIATI

2 MALEEVA, Magdalena BUL 2-6  6-3  6-3

TESTUD

3 TESTUD, Sandrine FRA 6-3  4-6  6-3

TESTUD

5 4 MAURESMO, Amelie FRA 5-7  7-5  6-1

4 5 HENIN, Justine BEL 6-3  6-0

HENIN

6 HUBER, Anke GER 6-1  6-2

WILLIAMS

7 FARINA ELIA, Silvia ITA 6-3  7-6(5)

WILLIAMS

7 8 WILLIAMS, Serena USA 6-0  6-2

 

8 9 TAUZIAT, Nathalie FRA  WALKOVER

SANCHEZ-VICARIO

 10 SANCHEZ-VICARIO, Arantxa ESP 6-3  6-4

CLIJSTERS

 11 DEMENTIEVA, Elena RUS 7-5  6-1

CLIJSTERS

3 12 CLIJSTERS, Kim BEL 6-3  7-6(2)

6 13 DOKIC, Jelena YUG 1-6  6-3  7-6(3)

DOKIC

14 SHAUGHNESSY, Meghann USA 7-6(4)  6-2

DAVENPORT Rank

15 COETZER, Amanda RSA 6-4  6-2 1 1

DAVENPORT 2 2

2 16 DAVENPORT, Lindsay USA 6-3  6-3 3 5

4 6

Points 5 7

Tournament : Winner 390 6 8

City: Finalist 273 7 10

Main Draw Date: 3rd-4th 175 8 11

Qualifying Date: 5th-8th 97

Prize Money: 9th-16th 54 DAVENPORT withdrew from the final with a right knee bruise                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Surface:

Seeds

HENIN, Justine

CLIJSTERS, Kim

CAPRIATI, Jennifer

DAVENPORT, Lindsay

  Sanex Championships

Carpet (Decoturf)

Prize Money

30 October - 4 November 2001

Tour Championships $750,000

$375,000

$187,500

None

$3,000,000

Munich, Germany

30 October - 4 November 2001

WILLIAMS

DAVENPORT

Champion:

Georgina Clark

WILLIAMS

$97,500

$45,000

Sanex WTA Tour Supervisor: 

MAURESMO, Amelie

DOKIC, Jelena

WILLIAMS, Serena

TAUZIAT,  Nathalie



Tournament City:

 

1 1 RAYMOND, Lisa / STUBBS, Rennae USA/AUS

RAYMOND / STUBBS
6-3  6-4

2 KRIZAN, Tina / SREBOTNIK, Katarina SLO/SLO

RAYMOND / STUBBS
6-3  3-0, Ret

4 3 RUANO PASCUAL, Virginia / SUAREZ, Paola ESP/ARG

RUANO PASCUAL / SUAREZ
4-6  7-6(3)  6-2

4 FUSAI, Alexandra / GRANDE, Rita FRA/ITA

5 TESTUD, Sandrine  VINCI, Roberta FRA/ITA

BLACK / LIKHOVTSEVA
6-3  6-4

3 6 BLACK , Cara / LIKHOVTSEVA, Elena ZIM/RUS

BLACK / LIKHOVTSEVA
7-5  6-4

7 COETZER, Amanda / McNEIL, Lori RSA/USA

PO-MESSERLI / TAUZIAT
1-6  6-3  6-4

2 8 PO-MESSERLI, Kimberly / TAUZIAT, Nathalie USA/FRA

Seeds
1 SUAREZ injured her ankle in the first game of the second set
2
3  

4

Sanex WTA Tour Director: 
PRIZE MONEY POINTS

Tournament: Winner: $300,000 390
City: Finalist: $150,000 273

Main Draw Date: 3rd-4th: $75,000 175
Qualifying Date: 5th-8th: $37,500 54

Prize Money:
Surface:

Georgina Clark

MUNICH, GERMANY

BLACK / LIKHOVTSEVA

SANEX CHAMPIONSHIPS - DOUBLES
30 OCTOBER - 4 NOVEMBER 2001

RAYMOND / STUBBS
PO-MESSERLI / TAUZIAT

RUANO PASCUAL / SUAREZ

RAYMOND / STUBBS
7-5  3-6  6-3

$3,000,000
Carpet (Decoturf)

Sanex Championships
Munich, Germany
30 October - 4 November 2001
None




